
/41\
{, }\#

Government of West Bengal
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division

Jalasampad Bhawan (lOth floor)
Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 9l

Email ld:- eern medivyd@gmail.com

MemoNo. lll/lT-l Date:21.02.2025

lst CORRIGENDUM AGAINST e-N.l.T. No - WBIW/EE/l\ll\'lED/e-NlT-15/2024-25( Sl.No.l&2)

Due to insulllcient no. of submilted bidder, the follorving changes have been made in connecrion rvith e-NI'l'No.- WBIW/EE/l\INIED/e-NlT-
l5/2024-25 (Sl. No.l &2) (e-Tender ID: 2025-IWD-811"1O2_7,2\ circulated vide this olllce lVtemo No: - 71llT-t Date: - 05.02.2025

Sl.No ole-NlT
Please read In place of

page point no.

l5 of20 Schedule of
important dates in
the Notice Inviting e-
Tender:
WBIW/EE/l\llVIED/e-
NrT-r5/2024-2s (St.
No.l &2)

i) Bid submission end date: 08.03.2025
17.00 llrs

ii) Technical Bid opening date with
preliminary result (TBO Sheet)-
10.03.2025 after l4:55 Hrs.

i) Bid submission end date: 21.02.2025
I 7.00 tl rs.

ii) Technical Bid opening date with
preliminary result (TBO Sheet)-
25.02.2025 l,l:55 Hrs.

All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid will remain unchanged.

I& W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

%:,{
MemoNo.: lll/l(6ylT-l Date:24.02.2025

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: -
I ) The Chief Engineer-in-charge (M&E), I&W Directorate, Govt of West Bengal.
2) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
3) The Assistant Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Sub-Division
4-6) The Accounts Section, The Estimating Section, Notice Board of Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division.

Eil'
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Mechanical& Electrical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

E*.r"d(ifl6t"'
Metropolitan Mffianical& Electrical Division

4({")


